
 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Wednesday, 23 May 2018 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

140(v2)  
------ 

1 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Education 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Spokespeople to ask questions without notice 

to the Cabinet Secretary after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Spokespeople to ask questions without notice 

to the Cabinet Secretary after Question 2. 

View Questions 

3 Topical Questions 

(20 mins)   

To ask the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport: 

Russell George (Montgomeryshire): Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement 

on the role of Transport for Wales in the new rail franchise which has been 

announced today? 

To ask the Cabinet Secretary for Local Government and Public Services (to be 

answered by the Minister for Housing and Regeneration): 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/23-05-2018/
http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/23-05-2018/
http://senedd.assembly.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=303


David Melding (South Wales Central): What is the Welsh Government's response to 

the final report of Dame Judith Hackitt's independent review of Building 

Regulations and Fire Safety? 

4 90 Second Statements 

(5 mins)   

5 Statement by the Llywydd: Update on the establishment of a 

Youth Parliament for Wales 

(30 mins)   

6 Debate on the Petitions Committee report: Petition P-05-785 

Suspend Marine Licence 12/45/ML to dump radioactive marine 

sediments from the Hinkley Point nuclear site into Wales coastal 

waters off Cardiff 

(60 mins)   

NDM6727 David J. Rowlands (South Wales East) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales: 

1. Notes the petition ‘P-05-785 Suspend Marine Licence 12/45/ML to dump 

radioactive marine sediments from the Hinkley Point nuclear site into Wales 

coastal waters off Cardiff’ which received 7,171 signatures. 

2. Notes the report of the Petitions Committee on the petition, which was laid in 

the Table Office on 14 May 2018. 

P-05-785 Suspend Marine Licence 12/45/ML to dump radioactive marine 

sediments from the Hinkley Point nuclear site into Wales coastal waters off Cardiff 

http://senedd.assembly.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=169
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=393
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld11548/cr-ld11548-e.pdf
http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=20062
http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=20062


7 Debate on the External Affairs and Additional Legislation 

Committee report: Wales' future relationship with Europe. Part 

one: a view from Wales 

(60 mins)   

NDM6728 David Rees (Aberavon) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales: 

Notes the report of the External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee on 

Wales' Future relationship with Europe. Part 1: a view from Wales, which was laid 

in the Table Office on 27 March 2018. 

Note: The response by the Welsh Government was laid on 16 May 2018. 

8 Debate on the Children, Young People and Education Committee 

report: Flying Start: Outreach 

(60 mins)   

NDM6729 Lynne Neagle (Torfaen) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales: 

Notes the Children, Young People and Education Committee Report on Flying 

Start: Outreach which was laid in the Table Office on 23 February 2018. 

Note: The response by the Welsh Government was laid on 16 May 2018. 

9 Voting Time 
 

10 Short Debate 

(30 mins)   

NDM6726 Nick Ramsay (Monmouth) 

Dads need your support too: ensuring that dads continue to have a voice and the 

support to be positive role models in their children’s lives. 

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Tuesday, 5 June 2018 

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=205
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld11491/cr-ld11491-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/gen-ld11553/gen-ld11553-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=174
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld11425/cr-ld11425-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/gen-ld11554/gen-ld11554-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=175


16/05/2018 Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 16/05/2018 for answer on 23/05/2018 - National Assembly for Wales 

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/23-05-2018/ 1/3 

Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 16/05/2018 

for answer on 23/05/2018 

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the Cabinet Secretary after 
Question 2. 

Cabinet Secretary for Education 

 Jane Hutt Vale of Glamorgan 

1  OAQ52234 

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on school reorganisation in the Vale of Glamorgan? 

 Mark Isherwood North Wales 

2  OAQ52214 

What is the Welsh Government's policy on school closures in North Wales? 

 Russell George Montgomeryshire 

3  OAQ52212 

What measures has the Welsh Government taken to improve educational standards in Montgomeryshire? 

 Dawn Bowden Merthyr Tydfil and Rhymney 

4  OAQ52230 

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the importance of breakfast clubs in schools? 

 Llyr Gruffydd North Wales 

5  OAQ52238 Tabled in Welsh 

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on capital expenditure on schools in the next financial year? 

 Dai Lloyd South Wales West 

6  OAQ52225 

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the development of a new school curriculum in Wales? 

 Lee Waters Llanelli 

7  OAQ52241 

What steps is the Cabinet Secretary taking to help schools to promote mental wellbeing? 

 Mike Hedges Swansea East 

8  OAQ52210 

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on schools in Wales graded excellent by Estyn? 

 Mandy Jones North Wales 

9  OAQ52228 

Will the Cabinet Secretary outline how the Welsh Government identifies best practice in education to 

improve standards? 

 Sian Gwenllian Arfon 

10  OAQ52242 Tabled in Welsh 

Will the Cabinet Secretary provide an update on implementing the recommendations of the review of Welsh 

in education strategic plans? Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1



16/05/2018 Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 16/05/2018 for answer on 23/05/2018 - National Assembly for Wales 

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/23-05-2018/ 2/3 

 Mandy Jones North Wales 

11  OAQ52227 

Will the Cabinet Secretary outline the Welsh Government's plans for the foundation phase curriculum? 

 Darren Millar Clwyd West 

12  OAQ52216 

What action is the Cabinet Secretary taking to promote Welsh schools’ international links? 

 Gareth Bennett South Wales Central 

13  OAQ52239 

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the provision of school playing fields? 

 Mohammad Asghar South Wales East 

14  OAQ52219 

What plans does the Cabinet Secretary have to review the Welsh Government's school admissions policy? 

 Rhun ap Iorwerth Ynys Môn 

15  OAQ52246 Tabled in Welsh 

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on training young people in Ynys Môn for future local job 

opportunities? 

Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services 

 Jenny Rathbone Cardiff Central 

1  OAQ52244 

Following the publication of the task and finish group report on breastfeeding, how will the Cabinet 

Secretary increase breastfeeding rates across Wales? 

 Sian Gwenllian Arfon 

2  OAQ52243 Tabled in Welsh 

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on training occupational therapists in north Wales? 

 Caroline Jones South Wales West 

3  OAQ52233 

Will the Cabinet Secretary outline how the Welsh Government's social care policy supports disabled 

people? 

 Joyce Watson Mid and West Wales 

4  OAQ52229 

Will the Cabinet Secretary provide an update on the delivery of renal dialysis services in Betsi Cadwaladr 

University Health Board? 

 John Griffiths Newport East 

5  OAQ52222 

What further steps will the Welsh Government take to prevent and treat respiratory illness? 

 Paul Davies Preseli Pembrokeshire 

6  OAQ52209 

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on GP services in Pembrokeshire? Pack Page 2



16/05/2018 Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 16/05/2018 for answer on 23/05/2018 - National Assembly for Wales 

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/23-05-2018/ 3/3 

 Lee Waters Llanelli 

7  OAQ52240 

What steps is the Cabinet Secretary taking to ensure that Hywel Dda University Health Board consults 

widely on proposals for hospital reorganisation? 

 Mohammad Asghar South Wales East 

8  OAQ52220 

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the work of the NHS counter-fraud service? 

 Dawn Bowden Merthyr Tydfil and Rhymney 

9  OAQ52237 

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on services for mesothelioma patients in Wales? 

 Paul Davies Preseli Pembrokeshire 

10  OAQ52208 

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the future of health services in Pembrokeshire? 

 Suzy Davies South Wales West 

11  OAQ52235 

Will the Cabinet Secretary provide an update on the number of hospital beds available in the Abertawe Bro 

Morgannwg University Health Board area? 

 Adam Price Carmarthen East and Dinefwr 

12  OAQ52245 

What discussions has the Cabinet Secretary had with local authority leaders regarding the integration of 

health and social care services? 

 Vikki Howells Cynon Valley 

13  OAQ52224 

How is the Welsh Government working to break the link between poverty and poor health? 

 Mark Isherwood North Wales 

14  OAQ52213 

What is the Welsh Government doing to deliver healthcare for the armed forces community? 

 Mark Isherwood North Wales 

15  OAQ52218 

Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the quality of care provided by the NHS? 

Pack Page 3


	Agenda
	1 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Education



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Wednesday, 23 May 2018 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4986 

140  
------ 

1 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Education  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party spokespeople to 

ask questions to the Cabinet Secretary and the Minister for Welsh Language and 

Lifelong Learning after question 2. 

2 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services  

The item started at 14.22 

The first 8 questions were asked. Question 3 was answered by the Minister for 

Children, Older People and Social Care. The Presiding Officer invited party 

spokespeople to ask questions to the Cabinet Secretary and the Minister after question 

2. 

3 Topical Questions  

The item started at 15.18 

To ask the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport: 

Russell George (Montgomeryshire): Will the Cabinet Secretary make a statement on the 

role of Transport for Wales in the new rail franchise which has been announced today? 

http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.assembly.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=303


To ask the Cabinet Secretary for Local Government and Public Services (answered by 

the Minister for Housing and Regeneration): 

David Melding (South Wales Central): What is the Welsh Government's response to the 

final report of Dame Judith Hackitt's independent review of Building Regulations and 

Fire Safety? 

4 90 Second Statements  

The item started at 15.50 

Jayne Bryant made a statement on Dementia Action Week. 

Jack Sargeant made a statement in remembrance of the Manchester Arena Attack. 

Simon Thomas made a statement on the DPJ Foundation, which supports people’s 

mental health in rural areas. 

5 Statement by the Llywydd: Update on the establishment of a Youth 

Parliament for Wales  

The item started at 15.55 

6 Debate on the Petitions Committee report: Petition P-05-785 Suspend 

Marine Licence 12/45/ML to dump radioactive marine sediments from 

the Hinkley Point nuclear site into Wales coastal waters off Cardiff  

The item started at 16.30 

NDM6727 David J. Rowlands (South Wales East) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales: 

1. Notes the petition ‘P-05-785 Suspend Marine Licence 12/45/ML to dump 

radioactive marine sediments from the Hinkley Point nuclear site into Wales coastal 

waters off Cardiff’ which received 7,171 signatures. 

2. Notes the report of the Petitions Committee on the petition, which was laid in the 

Table Office on 14 May 2018. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

http://senedd.assembly.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=169
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=393
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld11548/cr-ld11548-e.pdf


7 Debate on the External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee 

report: Wales' future relationship with Europe. Part one: a view from 

Wales  

The item started at 17.33 

NDM6728 David Rees (Aberavon) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales: 

Notes the report of the External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee on Wales' 

Future relationship with Europe. Part 1: a view from Wales, which was laid in the Table 

Office on 27 March 2018. 

Note: The response by the Welsh Government was laid on 16 May 2018. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

8 Debate on the Children, Young People and Education Committee 

report: Flying Start: Outreach  

The item started at 18.18 

NDM6729 Lynne Neagle (Torfaen) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales: 

Notes the Children, Young People and Education Committee Report on Flying Start: 

Outreach which was laid in the Table Office on 23 February 2018. 

Note: The response by the Welsh Government was laid on 16 May 2018. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

9 Voting Time  

There was no voting time. 

10 Short Debate  

The item started at 19.11 

NDM6726 Nick Ramsay (Monmouth) 

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=205
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld11491/cr-ld11491-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/gen-ld11553/gen-ld11553-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=174
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld11425/cr-ld11425-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/gen-ld11554/gen-ld11554-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=175


Dads need your support too: ensuring that dads continue to have a voice and the 

support to be positive role models in their children’s lives. 

The meeting concluded at 19.30 

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Tuesday, 5 June 2018


